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s1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ees 1

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCIAL. .o 16
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS...v. >
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: . INdependent...........oerinine s 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REpUDICAN .......cooccccvvrsvvenssiinesscnesscnn 12
Strong Republican...........cc.cveeveiveicieeeeeee e 25

DEMOCRAT (NET) oovvvvoeeeoeressessseseeseseeeeeeessssssssneeeneees 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ooooooereeesseseeeeeecveeeeessssssseeeneee 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) coovvvoooeeeeeesessseeeeeeevceeeeesssssssneeeneees 37

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ovvvvveeeeeecsssessneeenee 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ooooocerressesereenee 42

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the Wrong track ... 60% 57% 56% 35% 69% 86% 44% 57% 65% 40%
Headed in the right direction ...........cccoovennireriiireinnen. 32 35 37 55 20 10 48 32 29 44
NOE SUFE ..ot 8 9 7 10 1 4 8 1 6 16
Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a year ago............... 27% 32% 34% 49% 19% 6% 34% 26% 26% 35%
The country is about the same as it was a year ago....... 20 20 20 27 24 12 33 24 17 24
The country is worse off than it was a year ago.............. 50 44 43 21 52 81 30 46 55 38
NOE SUME ..o 2 4 3 3 5 1 4 4 2 4
Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW ..o, 30% 33% 32% 50% 21% 10% 41% 33% 26%  45%
About the same as it is right NOW ..........ccooenirirninininee 25 23 25 31 27 18 25 33 24 21
Worse off than it is right NOW ... 38 37 34 13 42 65 21 27 44 23

NOESUIE ... 7 7 9 7 10 7 12 6 6 10
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHroNgly @PPIOVE .....evveerceeereereieere et eseens 21% 23% 26% 40% 7% 3% 38% 20% 18% 24%
Somewhat @PPrOVE ..........cvcveveeveveieeieisie s 26 27 25 42 26 9 41 31 22 35
Somewhat diSaPPrOVE .........cccveeveveiecieriiceese e 14 12 11 12 24 14 9 18 14 18
Strongly diSAPPrOVE........ccevevereereeeereireieerseeseeseeeese e 36 34 35 4 34 72 8 27 43 21
NOE SUME .o 3 4 3 2 9 1 4 4 2 3
APPROVE (NET)....oviieireinseneeeieiesiessssessessssesessessenens 47% 50 51 82 33 13 79 51 40 59
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovveieirieiseresissississesesesseese e 50 46 46 16 58 86 17 45 57 38
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHroNgly @PPIOVE .....ereeerceeeeereieereisserseeseeseeseeseesessnens 20% 21% 24% 39% 7% 3% 38% 21% 17% 25%
Somewhat apProVe ..........cccueveereveieciersiee s 27 26 25 42 24 12 35 30 25 34
Somewhat diSapProVe...........ccecveveieeierrieeree e 14 12 11 12 26 13 13 18 14 12
Strongly diSAPPrOVE...........cucveieevereieeiereie s 34 35 36 3 33 69 8 25 41 23
NOESUFE ... 4 5 4 3 10 3 6 7 3 6
APPROVE (NET)....ctieieieeeneeneereereisesecsneeseeseeseeeessesesens 48% 48 49 82 31 14 74 51 41 60
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ot 48 47 47 15 59 82 21 42 56 34
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHroNgly @PPIOVE .....eveeerceeeeereeeeeesesseeseeseeseeseesesseens 28% 28% 32% 52% 13% 6% 43% 24% 25% 43%
Somewhat apProVe ..........cocueveeveveieciiereiee s 26 25 24 32 28 19 33 32 24 25
Somewhat diSaPProVe........ccccvevveveieiieieee e 14 15 15 9 21 18 9 22 14 10
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. .......cevereerrereieerneeneereereeseereieeseeseens 29 28 26 5 30 55 10 22 34 20
NOESUFE ... 2 3 3 1 8 2 4 1 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....cvieeieeeneeneereereisesessneeneeseeseeeessesesens 54% 54 56 84 41 24 76 55 49 68
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..oecerieerrereieerneeneeeeseeseeesssesessnens 43 43 41 14 51 74 19 43 49 30
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation in Afghanistan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY PPIOVE w..oeoererieie ittt ss st seeens 14% 24% 8% 3% 27% 14% 11% 13%
SOMEWAL PPIOVE ....ocvviecvieicie ettt 20 34 15 5 26 19 18 23
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuucuiveiecicieie ettt 15 19 15 10 16 18 13 25
Strongly diSAPPrOVE.......ccuvrereceeeeereireee ettt ss st seeens 44 12 49 78 14 38 52 27
INOE SUME 1.ttt 8 1 14 4 17 12 6 12
APPROVE (NET).....cuurieieeieeensersieieeesssesesssssssssssssssesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessssssnees 33% 58 23 8 54 32 30 36
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..euiueieieeeeeseeereessesessssssssssssseesssssesssssssssssessesssssessssnens 59 31 64 88 29 55 65 51
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Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [EOVERNOR] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29  Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ..ot 22% 23% 30% 11% 16% 28% 16% 22% 29%
SOMEWhAt @PPIOVE ........vevivrecciiceese et 31 26 30 26 33 30 32 31 23
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........ccveeviveiecieirieseese s 15 17 12 22 18 11 19 16 14
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. .......ceuvererieeercireieere et seresns 25 29 20 27 29 23 22 26 24
NOE SUME ..ot 7 5 7 13 5 7 1 6 10
APPROVE (NET)....oooieiereereeseieseeeseessssssesssesesssssssssessssessssssnns 53% 49 61 38 49 59 48 53 53
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ooriereerreereesneesneiseessesssssesssssesssssesssssnnees 40 46 32 49 46 34 41 41 37
B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o Afghan citizens who have assisted the U.S. military................ 48% 31 4 3 12 3 79% 7 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 31 3 3 10 2 81% 6 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 26 5 4 18 6 67% 9 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 31 3 3 1" 3 79% 7 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 27 6 8 17 5 64% 14 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 25 4 4 16 3 73% 8 82
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 32 3 2 10 3 82% 5 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 36 4 2 8 2 84% 6 90
© PFIZE ..o 33% 36 9 9 10 2 69% 18 87
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 38 6 4 8 2 80% 1 91
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 31 7 12 22 4 55% 19 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 35 13 14 10 3 61% 27 87
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 27% 35 8 12 12 6 62% 20 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 31 9 9 9 3 70% 18 88
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 37 9 9 10 2 70% 18 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 33 12 4 8 - 76% 16 92
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 29% 15 7 47 2 * 44% 54 98
Aug-16 2021 | 26% 14 9 48 2 1 41% 57 98
Aug-22021 | 26% 15 8 49 2 * 41% 57 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 7 5 82 1 * 12% 87 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 22 18 37 5 1 40% 55 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 60% 22 6 11 1 * 82% 17 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 7 73 3 1 17% 80 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 22 9 48 2 - 41% 56 98
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 15 6 42 1 * 51% 48 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 17 9 53 2 - 36% 62 98
o The Food and Drug Administration, or FDA..........cccccccevrvnie 24% 44 15 9 7 * 68% 24 93
Dec-14 2020 | 21% 50 12 8 9 * 71% 20 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 50 8 3 5 * 85% 10 95
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 36 19 15 13 * 52% 35 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 40 21 15 8 * 55% 37 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 41 8 9 6 1 76% 17 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 45 13 7 8 * 72% 20 92
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 44 16 10 7 * 66% 26 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 46 15 5 6 - 73% 21 94
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© JOB BIABN.....oovovvvevevevcrcrcrircrcrericirereeesesesesesssesss s sssssssssssssssneees
Aug-16 2021
Aug-2 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Democratic Party ...
Aug-16 2021
Aug-2 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party..........ccooeervevoeieeiesseseeeeeeeseeeeessssss
Aug-16 2021
Aug-2 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine..............
Aug-16 2021
Aug-2 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
24% 25 13 36
26% 24 11 36
29% 22 11 37
47% 38 1 3

9% 25 24 36
2% 11 12 73
47% 34 8 9
18% 33 17 30
20% 22 13 43
26% 32 12 28
20% 25 17 34
19% 28 17 32
22% 25 15 34
40% 45 10 3
5% 18 31 31
2% 5 21 68
46% 31 12 8
20% 29 23 25
15% 24 16 41
22% 28 21 25
18% 24 20 33
14% 26 22 35
14% 27 18 38
4% 9 24 61
2% 20 34 30
38% 42 13 4
9% 15 25 47
13% 27 21 33
21% 26 20 31
14% 24 17 41
16% 15 18 37
16% 15 20 35
16% 15 20 33
11% 11 17 52
18% 17 17 21
21% 18 19 24
23% 21 1 29
15% 16 24 31
15% 14 18 38
13% 6 25 50
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49%
50%
51%
85%
34%
13%
81%
51%
42%
59%

46%
47%
47%
86%
23%

8%
7%
49%
39%
50%

42%
40%
41%
13%
22%
80%
23%
41%
46%
38%

31%
31%
32%
22%
35%
39%
44%
31%
29%
19%

NET

UNFAV

49
47
47
14
60
85
17
47
56
40

51
49
50
14
62
89
20
48
57
47

54
56
56
84
64
17
72
54
50
58

54
54
53
69
38
43
40
55
56
75

FAM

98
97
99
99
94
98
98
98
98
99

96
97
97
99
85
96
97
97
96
97

96
96
97
97
86
97
95
95
96
95

85
85
85
91
73
82
84
86
85
94
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Q18. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 o 52% 31% 33% 50% 40% 58% 43% 47% 55% 48%
SOME ..t 30 39 40 34 36 24 37 34 28 43
ATIE oo 13 19 18 13 17 11 15 1 13 5
NOhING oo 5 11 9 4 8 6 5 8 5 5
ALOT/SOME (NET) ...cooverrreriereeeisiesissensesseseeeiessensns 82% 70 73 83 76 83 80 81 82 90

Q19. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIEIVE ...t 15% 27% 33% 26% 6% 5% 33% 19% 11% 13%
Mostly negative 46 30 28 21 49 73 18 36 53 35
Equal mix of positive and negative 33 32 30 48 37 17 41 39 31 47
Have heard nothing in past few days about Biden........... 5 12 9 5 8 5 8 7 5 4

Q20. [IF SOMETHING POSITIVE] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

coonmins.ie,. AT ENANISTAN

helpa;:“;'"’ li)rylng R i

Q21. [IF SOMETHING NEGATIVE] In a few words, what negative things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

«~afghanistan

. ~“=troops
withdrawal
Q22. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ..........ccvveveevireiereiseie et 59% 7% 55% 39% 67% 60% 56% 73%
The situation in AfGhaniStan ............cccoveirennrere e 54 48 43 65 45 46 57 60
Jobs and the ECONOMY ... 50 49 53 50 56 48 49 52
NAHONAI SECUMIEY ...t 34 21 39 46 22 31 37 20
IMMIGTALION ...t 31 17 27 49 20 28 35 27
HEAIN CAIE ..o s 28 40 32 14 39 31 26 30
Climate change and extreme weather events...........ccocovvrnenccnencsneineenens 25 43 16 8 19 27 26 31
Corruption iN OVEIMMENL..........c.oiieiercrrereircee ettt 25 18 32 31 20 23 26 18
Social Security and MEdICare...........ocveeivinineinereeenesesee s 24 28 27 19 29 20 24 18
VIOIBNE CHIME.....eii e 19 16 23 23 29 24 17 19
INFIALION ... 18 12 16 25 13 16 19 17
OBNET .ttt 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1
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Q23. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ..........ccvvevevcveeereissie et 65% 75% 57% 55% 64% 64% 65% 62%
The situation in Afghanistan ..............cccceeieinieccsee e 52 65 49 38 56 52 51 61
Jobs and the ECONOMY ......c.vevrieeicrre e 29 40 20 20 36 31 28 31
Climate change and extreme weather eVents............ccccveveevericieeeeesennns 29 20 23 39 19 21 32 23
IMMIGFALION........ovvvriirecreci ettt 23 19 24 26 24 25 22 16
HEAIN CAIE ..ot 16 17 21 13 22 16 15 16
NAtONAl SECUMIEY ...t 16 20 14 11 18 20 14 18
Social Security and MedICare.............covrirrririreee e 11 15 15 7 20 14 9 12
INFIALION ....vvov bbbt 9 7 9 10 1 8 8 10
VIOIBNE CHIME.....eei ettt 8 8 7 9 10 12 7 10
Corruption iN GOVEIMMENL............oiiiueierereiecrireteee ettt 8 8 13 6 9 13 6 13
OBNBT .ottt 13 3 19 24 3 8 16 12
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against COroNAVIFUS..........coooooriceevevvvvveerisssssseeeeeeeeeeeveessssesssssneee 54% 26 20
Aug-16 2021 56% 25 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 16 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 53 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 9 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 17 20
Latest Data by Race White 48% 31 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 26 1
o Combating the cOronavirus PANAEMIC...........ccccccccvcvvvrvererinsssccisereessssssssissssssssssss s 52% 31 17
Aug-16 2021 53% 32 16
Aug-2 2021 53% 32 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 23 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 64 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 12 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 23 20
Latest Data by Race White 46% 36 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 32 1
o [SPLIT A] Supporting refugees around the WOTIQ.................oococoiicvcververericceeeneesss s 49% 30 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 5 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 19 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 62 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 11 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 28 23
Latest Data by Race White 44% 35 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 73% 22 5
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© ReDUIAING the BCONOMY ... 43% 44 14
Aug-16 2021 44% 44 12
Aug-2 2021 45% 44 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 10 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 37 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 49 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 39 13
o Supporting AMErican trooPS @DIOA ...........ccccrvvimieerrrrssesierrressssmsersesssssssssesss s 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 11 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 39 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 84 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 38 18
Latest Data by Race White 35% 52 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 41 20
o [SPLIT B] Making decisions about how the United States handles refugees entering the country ...... 42% 42 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 9 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 39 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 78 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 14 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 32 15
Latest Data by Race White 35% 49 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 34 17
» Making the right decisions on the situation in Afghanistan................. 39% 43 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 9 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 36 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 13 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 34 24
Latest Data by Race White 32% 50 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 36 22
Switching subjects...
Q31. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The worst is yet t0 COME ..o, 54% 51% 44% 58% 61% 48% 68% 55% 52% 51%

The WOTStiS OVET ....cevvercieiecree e 27 31 35 24 24 32 20 30 28 31

Don't know enough t0 Say .........coveveerreereernieneernciniiens 19 18 20 18 15 20 12 16 20 18
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Q32. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRV ... 16% 16% 15% 14% 18% 19% 10% 21% 17% 9%
A family member has.........cccoeveviecniecsieceese 43 44 41 41 41 46 46 52 42 31
ATHIENA NES oo 43 43 42 43 39 44 33 43 45 32
Someone else | personally know has...........ccocuvevnnee. 40 40 37 40 41 40 31 39 42 40
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus......... 21 20 23 20 21 21 25 14 20 27
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covvrerrernrinriseseeeeeseesessnens 79% 80 77 80 79 79 75 86 80 73

Q33. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A family member has..........covvenneninneeeeis 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 19% 23% 10% 8%
AFHENA NES ... 16 14 12 15 16 18 19 21 16 7
Someone else | personally know has 22 21 22 25 21 20 27 30 20 20
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt 58 62 63 55 60 61 46 44 62 70
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovvrrerreereerserereerensissnssnnenns 42% 38 37 45 40 39 54 56 38 30
Q34. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ....ooveveeite e 66% 65% 63% 7% 47% 59% 46% 61% 69% 76%
A family member has.........cccooeevieenineneeeseeiens 75 75 75 7 74 74 63 76 77 83
AFENA hAS ..o 65 67 67 67 60 63 46 66 67 79
Someone else | personally know has 53 54 54 57 50 50 41 46 56 63
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus vaccine .... 5 5 5 4 9 6 10 4 4 5
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....oovuvriererieeiesiesiss s 95% 95 95 96 91 94 90 96 96 95
Q35. Have you been fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29  Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - | have received two doses of the Pfizer or
Moderna vaccine, or the single shot of the Johnson
and JOhNSON VaCCINe..........ocuvirieinierieiese e 62% 60% 59% 73% 43% 56% 43% 56% 66% 76%
No - | have only received one dose of the Pfizer or
MOJEINa VACCINE .......cvuvvirieireieieiseie e 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 -
[Not vaccinated]. ... 34 37 38 23 53 41 54 39 31 24
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Q36. [IF VACCINATED] As you may know, public health officials recently announced that fully vaccinated Americans should receive a
booster shot 8 months after their first round of vaccinations. Knowing this, how likely are you to receive a booster vaccine?

Q37. How likely are you to get vaccinated?"

Very likely ..o
Somewhat likely................
Somewhat unlikely ...........
Very unlikely .......ccovenennee

NOt SUrE ....vvveveeceee

WICRA( = W—
UNLIKELY (NET)..oosov..

Aug-29
VMY KEIY ..ottt 75%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY......ooviiveieicricc s 13
SOMEWhAt UNNKEIY ......coovvicvieicce et 2
VEIY UNHKEIY .o 4
INOE SUPE ... 5
LIKELY (NET)....ocoeeeeeereireee s ssssessssessessesssssessssssssessessessssessssssens 88%
UNLIKELY (NET).cococtreireireeceseeneeseeeee s cssseseesessesesssesessesssssssssssesssssessseseens 7
Aug-29  Aug-16  Aug-2
............................................... 4% 6% 5%
............................................... 6 6 5
............................................... 5 4 4
............................................... 17 17 18
............................................... 2 2 5
............................................... 10% 12 10
............................................... 22 22 22
(]S 66% 65 63

ALREADY VACCINATED

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
83% 67% 65% 7% 73% 75% 7%
12 16 14 14 15 13 10
2 2 3 3 4 2 3
1 7 8 3 1 5 2
3 8 9 3 7 5 8
95 83 80 91 88 88 87
3 9 12 6 5 7 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 5% 2% 9% 6% 3% 4%
6 12 5 13 9 4 3
2 9 6 2 6 5 4
8 23 27 24 14 17 10
2 5 2 5 4 2 2
11 17 6 22 15 7 7
10 31 33 27 20 22 14
77 47 59 46 61 69 76

Q38. [IF NOT VACCINATED] As you may or may not know, the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) fully approved of the Pfizer coronavirus
vaccine. Knowing the FDA has given full approval of the Pfizer coronavirus vaccine, are you more likely to get vaccinated, less likely to
get vaccinated, or does it make no difference?

MUCH MOTE TTKEIY.....eeeei e
SOMEWNAL MOTE TTKEIY ...t

Would make no difference

SOMEWNAL 1ESS TIKEIY ...t
MUCK 1SS TIKEIY ...

MORE LIKELY (NET) .oreeeeeeseseseeseessessessesseseessessesseesessessesesies
LESS LIKELY (NET) veereeeeceseseseeseessessesseseseessessossessesseseseses

Q39. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?

Strongly approve ..............
Somewhat approve ..........
Somewhat disapprove......
Strongly disapprove..........
NOt SUFE ...

APPROVE (NET)............
DISAPPROVE (NET)........

Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2
............................................... 28% 28% 33%
............................................... 38 37 35
............................................... 13 14 11
............................................... 14 12 13
............................................... 8 9 8
............................................... 66% 65 68
............................................... 27 25 24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 6% 7% 21% 14% 9% 24%
17 21 12 20 17 12 23
42 55 47 31 41 54 27
4 5 4 4 9 3 7
12 12 30 23 18 22 19
42 27 19 41 32 21 47
17 18 34 28 27 25 26
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 15% 18% 38% 30% 25% 44%
42 33 35 30 32 40 34
10 18 14 12 15 13 8
4 21 23 14 1 14 13
4 13 10 6 12 7 1
82 48 53 68 62 65 78
14 39 37 26 26 27 21

! Previous question text read "How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to

you?"
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Q40A. [SPLIT A] In response to the large share of Americans who remain unvaccinated, some states, cities, and government agencies
have begun mandating that their employees receive the coronavirus vaccine. Do you support or oppose vaccine mandates?

Aug-29
SEONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt 42%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ......vueicrciieictcee ettt 18
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veiviicririe ittt 9
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..vovviieveeietcte ettt 26
INOE SUPE ... 5
SUPPORT (NET)..tueereiurereieerneeneeeeeessesessssesesseeseesesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessessassnsenne 60%
OPPOSE (NET)...couteiereereerrereesneeeeneeeeesssesessssesessesseesesssssessasssssesssssesssssessssnens 35

Aug-29
SHONGIY SUPPOTT -...everieer ettt ens e 40%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt 15
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ..ottt 11
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..evereieiiici ettt 26
INOE SUIB ..o 7
SUPPORT (NET)....curuteerierieeimeiseesesesssesessesse s ssssssssssssessesssessnessssssssssees 56%
OPPOSE (NET).....coutireereireeeiseiseessesesssessssesse s ssssssssssssssssssesssessssssssssees 37

Aug-29  Aug-16

He's doing €NOUGN........c.uvrirere e 44% 44%
He's not doing €NOUGN..........coeiuieriirre s 40 38
NOESUIE ..o 16 18

Aug-29  Aug-16

They are not doing ENOUGN ... sereenns 51% 52%
They are doing eNOUGN .........c.euririerirrreeeeee e 27 27
NOESUIE ..o 21 21

Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2

FRAVE ..o 5% 4% 3%
A family member has..........covveineninneneeeis 12 9 6
ATriend has ... 14 12 8
Someone else | personally know has 15 12 9
Nobody | know has been infected despite being fully

VaCCINAE ..o 66 71 79

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ..o 34% 29 21

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
60% 26% 27% 39% 36% 42% 66%
21 16 15 23 24 16 16
8 15 9 12 7 10 5
8 33 44 22 22 28 14
3 10 5 5 10 4 -
81 43 41 62 61 58 82
16 48 54 33 30 38 18

Q40B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, the FDA recently gave full approval to the Pfizer vaccine. Now that a vaccine has full approval, do you
support or oppose some states, cities, and government agencies enacting vaccine mandates?

Q41. Do you think Joe Biden is doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

Q42. Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

Q43. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 25% 23% 39% 46% 39% 59%
17 16 13 17 17 14 19
9 14 12 12 9 11 4
11 31 42 21 23 29 14
3 14 10 11 5 7 4
7 41 36 56 63 53 77
20 45 53 33 32 40 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
66% 33% 23% 59% 40% 42% 46%
22 44 58 29 39 42 37
12 23 19 12 21 16 16
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
70% 48% 32% 56% 47% 51% 55%
16 21 41 23 32 27 26
14 31 27 21 21 22 19
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 3% 4% 9% 7% 3% 5%
10 10 14 15 15 11 7
12 14 17 12 19 14 15
12 15 19 13 17 15 12
71 64 61 66 63 67 71
29 36 39 34 37 33 29
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at
Very Some | too all WORRIED ~ NOT
o The spread of the Delta variant of coronavirus in the United States...............ccc........ 46% 33 13 8 79% 21
Aug-16 2021 | 46% 30 13 11 76% 24
Aug-22021 | 40% 32 15 13 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 33 7 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 34 16 10 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 32 20 13 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 26 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 32 1" 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 35 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 23 9 11 81% 19
o The economic recovery being threatened by a resurgence in new coronavirus
................................................................................................................................................... 40% 41 14 5 81% 19
Aug-16 2021 | 41% 42 11 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 40 14 2 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 42 19 6 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 42 12 8 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 37 13 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 35 14 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 43 14 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 34 19 4 78% 22
e That reopening schools will cause community spread of the virus, even to
families WithOUt ChildreN. ... 37% 32 18 12 70% 30
Aug-16 2021 | 33% 33 19 15 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 36 1 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 27 25 14 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 30 24 20 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 30 1 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 31 18 9 74% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 33 20 14 66% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 37 13 11 76% 24
Q47. Which of the following three things do you think are most to blame for rising coronavirus cases?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Unvaccinated people themselves for refusing to get vaccinated............c.coo...... 46% 63% 35% 31% 36% 47% 47% 63%
People who spread misinformation on social media about the coronavirus
VACCINE .1.vovvvveiiiseete ettt ettt 38 43 41 31 32 37 39 39
Open border policies that are causing coronavirus to be spread across the
border from other countries to the United States ..........cccocovevreniiiininncincnns 36 15 34 61 24 26 40 34
Republican Governors and Mayors for blocking safety measures
recommended by public health experts like mask mandates to control the
SPread Of COMONAVIFUS ........cvvueviieicieiieiesisie ettt 31 50 26 13 40 29 29 45
Donald Trump and Republican elected officials for spreading misinformation
about Masks and VACCINES ..........c.ovureririreieieireiesesee et 31 54 22 8 39 30 29 34
The Centers for Disease Control (CDC) and other government agencies for
sending confusing guidance about what people should be doing............c.c........ 23 15 26 32 26 24 23 15
The news media for exaggerating what's going on with coronavirus................. 23 12 27 33 14 22 24 20
President Biden and Democrats for pushing ineffective pandemic policies like
lockdowns and MaNAEALES ..o 20 6 19 36 13 19 22 20
Don't blame any of these people, groups, or POlCIES.........cocveeurieeeerncereeireenns 8 5 13 10 12 10 7 1
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q48. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE ..ot 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 8% 2% 2%
GOOM. oottt 24 25 28 36 19 12 32 19 23 40
NOE SO GOOM ...t 48 45 47 46 51 49 46 50 49 40
POOT ... 21 23 19 9 26 34 12 19 24 15
NOESUME ..o 3 4 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 3
POSITIVE (NET) c.veuviiirecirerineniseieeeeiseeeesesenenssenssnsnnns 28% 28 32 42 21 14 39 27 25 42
NEGATIVE (NET)...oiviirerinirsiiseieeseeesiesenesisenesnens 70 68 66 55 7 83 57 69 73 55
Q49. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very CONfIdent. ... 12% 13% 14% 14% 8% 10% 17% 14% 1% 6%
Somewhat confident...........ccoeueeeiveninnineneeene 30 32 34 35 26 25 35 31 28 48
SOMEWNALt UNBASY .......ceuevreircriereieici e 33 28 30 31 37 35 29 33 34 33
VEIY UNEASY ...t 23 25 19 18 27 26 16 20 25 12
NOE SUFE ..ot 2 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 3 1
CONFIDENT (NET) .cocerceeieeirneeseeeeseeeesesssessssssssennns 42% 44 48 50 34 35 53 44 39 55
UNEASY (NET) oo 56 53 50 49 64 61 45 53 59 45
@50. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29  Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..........cccovvnnenireinenn, 19% 22% 24% 30% 14% 8% 25% 22% 16% 32%
The economy is staying the same.........c.cocovererrrereienn. 28 25 26 36 24 19 33 35 26 26
The economy is getting WOrSe...........c.veveereeneererrereennnens 47 46 43 27 54 66 32 37 52 38
Don't know €nough f0 S8y ........cvvveevieneereinerneirerceeiene 7 7 7 6 8 7 10 6 6 4
Q51. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29  Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant @aMOUNT...........ceuverireninernereceeseieee 67% 64% 59% 63% 78% 63% 61% 70% 59%
Going up, @ NOrMAl @MOUNL.........cvuieeirereinieireieeeeie e 21 25 28 18 13 21 21 20 31
Staying about the SAME...........cccvirierireese s 9 7 1" 14 6 10 13 8 8
GOING QOWN ..ttt 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 -
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .......vueieieiieieieinereieeeie e 2 3 2 3 1 4 2 1 2
GOING UP (NET) coouvicerceerieireiseieeseeeeiesesessssssssssesssssesssessnesens 88% 89 87 80 91 84 82 90 90
Q52. [IF GOING UP] Why do you think the cost of everyday goods is increasing in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
Prices have to go up because companies can't keep up with the increased
demand as the ECONOMY FEOPENS .......c.cueuvrerereirireieieereisesee et seseeeseeeeeas 39% 51% 35% 28% 44% 36% 39% 41%
The government's failed policies and reckless spending have artificially driven
PFICES UD w.vuvveisiie ittt 33 12 35 56 16 32 37 26
Companies are charging consumers more for goods to make more money ..... 27 37 30 17 40 32 24 33
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Changing topics...

Q54. As you may know, President Biden and Democrats have proposed new legislation to provide paid family and medical leave,
establish a universal Pre-K program, expand Medicare coverage for seniors to include dental, vision, and hearing coverage, lower health
care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices, provide tax breaks for clean energy, and expand the Child Tax Credit for
most families with children. Do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOI ...ttt 40% 64% 27% 17% 58% 42% 36% 46%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt 30 28 36 30 27 30 30 38
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......coureericeii ettt 10 3 15 16 5 13 11 3
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 11 1 10 23 3 6 14 7
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 9 4 12 13 7 10 9 6
SUPPORT (NET)....ctureerierieerseississeeesssesessessse s sssssssssssessssssssssessssssssssnees 70% 92 63 47 85 72 66 84
OPPOSE (NET)....ccutireereirieeiseissessesesssesesssessse s ssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssees 21 4 25 40 8 18 25 10

B4. Below is a list of some of the policy proposals that some want to see included in this new legislation. For each, please indicate
whether you support or oppose it being included in new legislation.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Reduce the cost of prescription drugs by giving Medicare
the power to negotiate with pharmaceutical companies for lower
PIICES ...ovvvoeeeevereeeesee e sessssssssssssese s eesssssssssssssssesssseseesessssssssssss s sesssssssssnsnsend 59% 27 5 3 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 26 2 1 2 94% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 34 6 3 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 50% 27 9 4 9 78% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 24 3 3 8 87% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 21 7 5 5 84% 11
Latest Data by Race White 58% 29 6 2 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 36 4 7 6 82% 12
¢ Expand Medicare to include dental, vision, and hearing coverage.| 58% 27 6 4 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 21 3 1 2 94% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 25 1 4 8 78% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 34 8 8 7 7% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 23 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 21 9 4 6 82% 13
Latest Data by Race White 56% 28 6 5 5 84% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 33 5 6 3 86% 11
o [SPLIT B] Require corporations that are currently paying zero in
taxes to pay a minimum tax of 15% on their profits...............ccccccceveeee 53% 25 8 7 8 7% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 21 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 24 7 7 15 1% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 28 13 12 10 65% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 23 5 4 11 81% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 19 6 9 9 7% 15
Latest Data by Race White 51% 26 9 7 8 7% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 21 3 10 9 78% 13
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B4. Below is a list of some of the policy proposals that some want to see included in this new legislation. For each, please indicate
whether you support or oppose it being included in new legislation.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Increase funding to crack down on tax evasion by large
corporations and the wealthiest Americans..............corrirrrriens 50% 28 8 5 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 22 4 2 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 29 7 6 16 1% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 34 13 9 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 26 5 2 9 83% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 28 7 5 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Race White 48% 28 9 6 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 22 3 7 6 83% 11
« Raise taxes on those earning over $1 million per year from selling
stocks and bonds, known as capital gains.............ccccoooeeeeeseseriririreninnd 47% 23 12 10 7 71% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 20 7 3 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 25 15 10 11 65% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 27 17 19 8 55% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 20 13 4 10 4% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 18 13 11 12 65% 24
Latest Data by Race White 46% 25 12 12 5 1% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 17 1" 7 6 76% 18
o Expand access to long-term care for millions of families that
currently can't afford ... 47% 30 8 7 8 77% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 26 4 1 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 24 14 4 10 72% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 36 12 13 11 63% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 20 5 3 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 28 13 7 8 72% 20
Latest Data by Race White 44% 32 8 7 8 76% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 32 9 6 8 78% 15
o [SPLIT A] Raise taxes on people with incomes in the top 2%.............. 46% 25 12 10 6 72% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 18 7 4 5 85% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 29 12 8 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 32 18 17 6 58% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 26 1 10 8 1% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 26 14 12 19 56% 25
Latest Data by Race White 49% 25 12 10 4 74% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 19 12 7 8 73% 19
 Raise wages for home care workers who help with elderly, injured,
and disabled patients................rereesees, 46% 33 9 6 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 29 2 4 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 27 2 7 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 40 4 10 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 25 7 2 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 31 7 6 8 79% 14
Latest Data by Race White 42% 35 10 7 6 7% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 35 5 6 4 85% 10




Global Strategy Group 32709 August 2 Navigator Page 15/32

B4. Below is a list of some of the policy proposals that some want to see included in this new legislation. For each, please indicate
whether you support or oppose it being included in new legislation.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

e Invest in clean energy infrastructure, like solar panels and wind
BUIDINES ... 45% 27 9 11 8 72% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 23 4 2 5 89% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 29 13 7 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 31 14 22 10 54% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 26 4 5 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 29 10 8 7 74% 19
Latest Data by Race White 42% 27 10 13 8 70% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 29 2 8 9 81% 10

o [SPLIT A] Lower health insurance premiums for families that buy
coverage on their own by an average of $50/month............................. 43% 35 9 5 8 78% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 26 5 2 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 31 7 6 14 72% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 46 14 8 9 69% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 18 10 7 7% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 31 1" 4 11 4% 15
Latest Data by Race White 38% 39 9 5 9 78% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 20 4 2 4 90% 6

o [SPLIT B] Raise taxes only on people with incomes in the top 2%
ANA N0 ONE EISE.....oovveercceiicrrrss s 42% 26 10 11 11 68% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 25 5 4 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 28 13 11 13 62% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 26 14 19 16 51% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 28 6 11 11 73% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 23 15 8 11 65% 24
Latest Data by Race White 42% 25 10 11 12 67% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 35 8 11 2 79% 19

o [SPLIT A] Require corporations to pay a minimum tax of 15% on
LA ] 1 S 41% 25 13 10 11 66% 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 25 6 3 5 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 19 17 8 15 60% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 26 18 18 17 47% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 24 7 3 14 76% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 27 14 10 17 59% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 25 13 11 10 65% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 27 13 2 10 75% 15
o Provide two years of tuition-free community college...................cccco... 41% 22 11 18 8 63% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 25 6 4 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 24 14 14 9 62% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 18 16 35 10 39% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 21 5 2 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 20 9 10 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Race White 35% 23 12 23 7 58% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 18 17 12 5 67% 28
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B4. Below is a list of some of the policy proposals that some want to see included in this new legislation. For each, please indicate

whether you support or oppose it being included in new legislation.

o Increase the corporate tax rate from 21% t0 28%......ccccooovrrrvrvvvrvvveennnas
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Expand the Child Tax Credit - a tax cut for most families

with children - and make it permanent............ccoorreevvvveccccicesssnnnrne
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Expand the Child Tax Credit and make it permanent to
create a program like Social Security for our children as we have

fOr Older AMETICANS...........oovovoveeeeccceeee oo
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strong Some | Some  Strong
39% 21 15 15
58% 24 7 3
33% 22 20 11
19% 17 22 28
45% 24 1 5
37% 23 13 12
38% 20 16 16
44% 13 16 19
36% 28 13 14
49% 30 9 3
30% 25 15 15
23% 27 16 25
59% 21 10 3
33% 26 15 11
31% 30 13 16
61% 19 10 10
32% 27 12 16
48% 30 8 4
29% 27 1" 14
15% 23 16 30
52% 26 8 5
46% 25 6 11
26% 27 14 19
26% 41 12 14

Not
sure

11

7
14
14
14
16
10

8

10

15
10

15
10

13
10
20
15
10
11
15

7

NET
SUPPORT  OPPOSE
60% 29
83% 10
55% 32
36% 50
69% 16
59% 25
58% 32
57% 35
64% 26
79% 13
54% 30
49% 40
80% 14
59% 26
61% 29
80% 20
59% 28
78% 12
56% 24
38% 46
78% 12
2% 17
52% 33
67% 26

Q68. Thinking about the proposal to provide paid family and medical leave, establish a universal Pre-K program, expand Medicare
coverage for seniors to include dental, vision, and hearing coverage, lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower
drug prices, provide tax breaks for clean energy, and expand the Child Tax Credit for most families with children...How urgent do you

think it is that the House and Senate pass this legislation?

VEBIY UFGEN ..ottt
SOMEWNAL UFGENE ......ceoerieereeci ettt
NOE At UFGENL......eeee s
NOtUFGENt At All ... s

URGENT (NET).cooteseseeseeseeseeseeseessessessessessssessossesseesessessese
NOT URGENT (NET) c.oreeeeceseeseseeseesseesesseeseeseessossesseesessssesee

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51% 26% 19% 56% 43% 30% 28%
39 44 31 34 40 35 40
9 24 31 8 12 24 25
1 6 19 2 5 11 7
89 70 50 90 83 65 68
" 30 50 10 17 35 32
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Q70. Thinking more about this proposed legislation, it would cost $3.5 trillion and be paid for by increasing taxes on the top 2% of income
earners, raising taxes on those earning over $1 million a year from selling stocks and bonds, known as capital gains, raising the
corporate tax rate from 21% to 28%, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOI ...ovvvrircercie ittt 37% 60% 28% 13% 48% 37% 34% 42%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt 26 27 28 24 28 28 25 26
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......coueeriieiri ettt 13 5 15 21 7 1 14 13
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 13 1 11 26 2 7 16 10
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 12 7 18 16 16 17 11 9
SUPPORT (NET)....cutuueeriereieimeimeisesessessessesse s ssssssssessessssssessessssssssssees 62% 87 56 37 76 65 59 68
OPPOSE (NET).....couteueereirieeimeiseissesessessessesse s sssssssssssssssessessssssssssnes 25 5 26 47 9 18 30 23
Q71A. [SPLIT A] Which do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans who say this plan will incentivize Americans not to work, raise

taxes on working people, and balloon the national deficit.............ccccovvvrrininnee 35% 6% 21% 70% 14% 21% 40% 21%
Democrats who say this plan will be funded by raising taxes on corporations

and the top 2% 0f NOUSENOIAS ..........cccviuriceece e 49 83 46 12 69 45 46 52
Don't KnOw €N0UGN 0 SAY .....evuvieririririeiceete et 16 1" 33 18 17 28 14 22

Q71B. [SPLIT B] Which do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans who say this plan will incentivize Americans not to work, raise

taxes on working people, and balloon the national deficit.............c..ccoevrrrernnee. 34% 9% 28% 65% 15% 23% 40% 24%
Democrats who say this plan will lower costs for Americans by reducing

health insurance costs, drug prices, and energy CoStS. .........cocvvrenerererneenens 48 81 41 13 70 54 42 64
Don't KnoOw €n0UGh 0 SAY ......vuvieiriircrireireseieeese et 18 10 31 23 15 22 18 12

B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of President Biden and Democrats' $3.5 trillion economic plan. Please indicate how
convincing you find each one as a reason to support this economic plan.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

e [covID] This ongoing pandemic has cost us hundreds of thousands of
lives, and millions of people lost their livelihoods. This is a once-in-a-
generation pandemic and will take a major economic plan to rebuild an
economy that provides tax relief to the middle class, helps get people
back to work, and makes America more competitive in the global

ECONOMY. oottt bbb 35% 37 16 12 2% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 39 6 2 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 39 25 14 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 35 24 23 53% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 39 8 6 86% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 41 16 7 7% 23

Latest Data by Race White | 32% 36 17 15 68% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 37 11 9 80% 20




Global Strategy Group 32709 August 2 Navigator Page 18/32

B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of President Biden and Democrats' $3.5 trillion economic plan. Please indicate how
convincing you find each one as a reason to support this economic plan.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [TAX THE RICH FIRST] With the gap between the rich and everyone else at
an all-time high, this economic plan will be fully paid for by making the
wealthy and large corporations pay their fair share while making much-
needed investments toward creating an economy that works for

everyone, not just those at the top. ..o 34% 34 18 14 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 34 8 3 89% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 39 23 12 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 32 27 28 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 35 11 7 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 36 17 10 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 33 19 17 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 35 20 8 2% 28

¢ [cOSTS] As many American families struggle with rising costs of things
they need every day, this economic plan will lower prices for prescription
drugs for patients and the costs of health insurance premiums, housing,

AN ULHIES. s 33% 37 19 11 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 37 10 2 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 43 23 1 66% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 35 27 21 52% 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 40 10 6 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 39 19 6 76% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 30% 36 21 13 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 43 12 7 81% 19

o [SPLIT B] [CREATE JOBS] From investing in education to investing in clean
energy technology, this plan will invest in the economy and create
millions of stable, good-paying jobs for people who work for a living.
Passing this economic plan is necessary to create millions of good-

PAYING JODS. ...ocovvvrerreresssesimiieesrsseeees s 31% 35 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 41 10 1 89% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 39 31 7 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 28 32 27 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 33 13 4 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 41 24 5 72% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 34 23 16 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 46 19 6 76% 24
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B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of President Biden and Democrats' $3.5 trillion economic plan. Please indicate how
convincing you find each one as a reason to support this economic plan.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [TRANSFORMATIVE] This economic plan meets the moment by making
historic and transformative investments including guaranteeing
affordable health care and lowering prescription drug costs, expanding
the Child Tax Credit for most families with children, and tackling the
climate crisis, all while cutting taxes for middle and working class

FAMUIES . oo 30% 36 20 14 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 41 9 3 88% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 40 28 13 59% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 30 30 26 44% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 39 11 6 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 40 19 6 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 35 22 17 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 45 17 7 76% 24

o [SPLIT A] [STRENGTHEN ECONOMY] From investing in education to
providing tax cuts to families, this economic plan will invest in the
economy so we have a strong and growing economy to compete globally,
and continue to be an economic superpower in the next generation.

Passing this economic plan is necessary to strengthen our economy......... 26% 39 21 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 41 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 47 29 14 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 34 30 27 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 44 12 9 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 39 26 10 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 37 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 45 12 8 80% 20
Changing topics...

Q78. How much have you heard about the ongoing situation in Afghanistan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUIOT s 51% 48% 34% 59% 41% 49% 54% 46%
SOME .o s 37 39 45 32 39 37 36 46
NOE MUCK ..t 9 10 15 7 15 " 9 6
NOING @t @Il 3 3 5 2 6 3 2 2
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...t sssssesessssesssssesssssssenens 88% 87 80 91 80 86 89 92
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Q79. [IF HEARD SOMETHING] What have you heard about the ongoing

situation in Afghanistan?

left women

biden
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Pl LT count
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Q80. As you may know, President Biden ordered a withdrawal of all U.S. troops from Afghanistan. Do you support or oppose the United

States withdrawing all of its troops from Afghanistan?

SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ocvuieiictiteie ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt

Not sure

SUPPORT (NET)..ooerreeeeeesceseesessessessessessessessessssessesseesesseesesns
OPPOSE (NET).cvrereseseesscesesessessessessessessessesssssessessssesseesesins

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 29% 18% 47% 31% 31% 27%
32 21 21 31 28 25 30
8 19 20 7 9 16 20
4 15 34 4 21 21 9
8 16 8 12 1 8 13
79 50 39 77 59 56 57
12 34 54 1 30 36 30

Qs81. As you may know, the U.S. military is working to evacuate both Americans and Afghans who provided support to the U.S. military
from the country by August 31st. Putting aside how you feel about the events that occurred before the Taliban took control of
Afghanistan, do you approve or disapprove of how the evacuation of Americans and Afghans who provided support to the U.S. military

has gone so far?

SHTONGIY PPIOVE w..oevererirere ittt ss st ssnens
SOMEWAL PPIOVE ....ocvviecvieicie ettt
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cocviveiecicieie ettt
Strongly diSAPPrOVE.......cc.vueriecereereieere ettt ssess st seeens
INOE SUPE ...t
APPROVE (NET).....cureieieeieeeeneereieeeessesesessessessessesesssssesssssssssssssssesssssesssssenees
DISAPPROVE (NET) w..euvueiceeeeeeeeeeessesesssssssssesseesesssssesssssssssssssesessessessssnens

Qs2. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

It was the right thing for the United States to withdraw from Afghanistan..........
The United States should have withdrawn from Afghanistan, but on a longer
HMELADIE ...
The United States should not have withdrawn from Afghanistan ...................
Not sure

SHOULD HAVE WITHDRAWN (NET)

Aug-29
21%
24
18
26
11

45%
44

Q83. [IF LONGER TIMETABLE] Which of the following two choices comes closest to your view?

It was the right thing for the United States to withdraw from Afghanistan..........
The United States should not have withdrawn from Afghanistan ...........c........
Not sure

Aug-29
56%
32

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 16% 11% 34% 22% 18% 20%
35 19 14 35 25 22 28
16 22 19 12 17 19 21
7 22 48 7 22 30 17
1 21 8 12 13 10 14
66 36 25 69 47 41 48
23 44 67 19 40 49 38
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50% 28% 18% 48% 32% 32% 25%
38 41 57 38 46 47 51
5 12 19 4 13 13 15
8 18 6 10 9 8 9
88 69 74 86 78 80 76
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
70% 58% 45% 51% 50% 58% 51%
17 24 44 34 34 31 29

13 18 1

15 16 11 20
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Qs2x. Which of the following comes closest to your view?2 It was the right thing for the United States to withdraw

from Afghanistan ... 60%
The United States should not have withdrawn from
ATGhaNISTaN. ... 26
NOE SUB ..t 14

Q84. As you may know, the Taliban recently captured Kabul, Afghanistan's capital, and now controls nearly all of Afghanistan. In
response, some have proposed returning American troops back into Afghanistan. What do you think the United States should do?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Stay out of AFGhanIStan ...........ccccuieiecee e 53% 66% 58% 37% 65% 50% 52% 46%
Return troops to Afghanistan.............cccceriecniceeee e 26 17 20 39 18 32 27 25
INOE SUTE oottt 21 18 22 24 17 18 21 29
Qs86. Do you support or oppose allowing more Afghan refugees into the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOIL ... ettt 30% 45% 20% 17% 34% 33% 29% 27%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt 31 32 24 32 31 36 30 34
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ..ottt 13 8 23 16 10 12 14 13
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..evereieiiici ettt 14 6 15 22 1 8 16 13
NOE SUTE .eoo ettt sttt 12 9 18 13 14 12 12 13
SUPPORT (NET)...ceireeueemeeeseeseesseeseessaeessesssessseesssesssssesssesssssessssssessssssans 61% 76 44 49 65 68 59 61
OPPOSE (NET).ccuuceeueeereesmeeseeeseesseessesseesseesssessessseessasssssssesssessssssssssssnsess 27 14 38 38 21 20 29 26

Qs87. What do you think the United States should do about our Afghan allies, who were translators or served in the military, and helped
American troops during our time there, but who now are under threat from the Taliban?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Bring our allies to Guam and U.S. military bases right now, where they can
complete their final paperwork and background checks outside of
AFGRANISTAN. ......cooeeicic s 75% 81% 64% 72% 67% 67% 78% 76%
Make our allies wait in Afghanistan while they do their paperwork and
background checks, even though that could take months to finalize................. 14 12 17 15 20 17 12 13
NEIthEr Of tESE .....vvvvirci e 11 7 20 13 13 16 10 1

2 Derived results from Q82 and Q83
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Qs88. Do you think the war in Afghanistan was worth fighting or not?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely Worth fighting .........c.ovverenrreresrereree e 16% 10% 11% 22% 15% 15% 16% 13%
Probably worth fighting ..o e 19 19 17 21 23 22 18 21
Probably not worth fighting.............ccccviiiriiisccc e 25 29 25 21 24 19 26 30
Definitely not worth fighting ..........cvereeeirrnrerere e 24 28 25 19 20 24 25 15
NOE SUIB 1.ttt sttt 16 14 22 17 18 20 15 21
WORTH FIGHTING (NET) ....coovuiuiieieieiseinsissiseiseisee st ssesssssnenes 35% 29 28 43 38 37 34 34
NOT WORTH FIGHTING (NET) ...cvveireiriieiscineiseiese st 49 57 50 40 44 43 51 45
Q89A. [SPLIT A] What's more to blame for the current situation in Afghanistan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The way Joe Biden handled the situation .............cccccoeeeviecvieccicseece, 44% 18% 40% 74% 29% 38% 48% 31%
The way Donald Trump handled the situation............cccceeeevviiennesnisesiienns 32 51 27 11 39 26 31 41
Don't Know enough t0 SAY ....c..ccueiieciiiece e s 24 30 32 15 32 36 21 28
Q89B. [SPLIT B] What's more to blame for the current situation in Afghanistan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The way Joe Biden's predecessors -- including George W. Bush, Barack
Obama, and Donald Trump -- handled the situation ............cccccoeeveivevicicrnnnne. 42% 63% 39% 19% 48% 39% 41% 48%
The way Joe Biden handled the situation ..........ccccovevveericinisneeseescens 38 15 34 66 21 44 41 40
Don't Know €noUGh t0 SAY ......vvcveiiiciriece e 20 22 27 15 31 17 19 1

B7. Below are statements from supporters of Biden's decision to withdraw troops from Afghanistan. Please indicate how convincing you

find each one.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
o [CASUALTIES] We lost nearly 2,500 American soldiers in Afghanistan,
more than 20,000 were wounded, and thousands more came home with
unseen trauma to their mental health. It was well past time to bring our
American troops home instead of sending another generation of
Americans to war in Afghanistan. ... 44% 35 14 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 30 7 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 31 19 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 41 19 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 31 12 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 32 21 8
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 35 13 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 42 11 11

NET

NOT
CONVINCING  CONVINCING

78% 22
90% 10
2% 28
67% 33
83% 17
70% 30
78% 22
78% 22
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B7. Below are statements from supporters of Biden's decision to withdraw troops from Afghanistan. Please indicate how convincing you
find each one.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [MONEY] The U.S. has poured trillions of dollars into the war in
Afghanistan. The United States can't afford to spend more money on

FOTBVET WATS.......c.ccc vt s 43% 32 15 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 31 9 4 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 28 23 10 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 33 19 17 64% 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 32 14 7 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 36 12 13 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 31 16 1" 4% 26

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 33 11 7 82% 18

© [AFGHAN FAILURE - GOVT] As soon as the United States began to
withdraw its troops, not only did the Taliban surge through the country,
but the Afghan security forces gave up and its president immediately fled
the country. The United States shouldn't stay and try to fix a government

that isn't willing to fight fOr itSelf ... 37% 34 18 12 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 34 11 6 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 30 23 12 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 34 25 18 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 30 16 9 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 29 26 12 62% 38

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 34 18 12 70% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 39 13 1 75% 25

o [AFGHAN FAILURE] The U.S. has spent twenty years preparing the
Afghan military. If Afghan forces couldn't fend off the Taliban after the
U.S. was there training and investing in them for 20 years, it is clear that
there is no amount of time or resources that could adequately prepare

their army to defend themMSEIVES .............cccowrrrmciicerressirrersicrsssninens 36% 36 17 11 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 36 11 5 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 30 23 16 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 37 22 18 61% 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 37 11 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 29 20 14 66% 34

Latest Data by Race White | 35% 36 18 1 1% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 36 18 8 73% 27

o [ACHIEVED GOAL] Our goal in Afghanistan was to bring the terrorists who
attacked us on 9/11 - including Osama Bin Laden - to justice, which we
achieved. Staying in Afghanistan any longer would have been past what

WE SEE OUL 0 dO......oovveevererececcssiceerereesrsssssss s 33% 36 20 11 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 40 11 4 85% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 30 30 12 58% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 34 27 18 55% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 36 16 6 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 33 23 13 64% 36

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 36 21 12 68% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 40 19 7 4% 26
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B7. Below are statements from supporters of Biden's decision to withdraw troops from Afghanistan. Please indicate how convincing you
find each one.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [BIDEN'S PROMISE] When Joe Biden was running for president, he made
a promise that he would get our troops out of Afghanistan. We always
knew it would not be easy: but he has kept his promise to get our troops

ROME......oooo e 31% 31 19 19 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 38 9 3 88% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 33 31 16 53% 47

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 23 26 38 36% 64

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 34 13 6 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 33 19 18 63% 37

Latest Data by Race White | 28% 30 19 23 58% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 33 21 9 70% 30

o [TRUMP BLAME] Donald Trump left President Biden an unwinnable war in
Afghanistan by cutting a deal with the Taliban that left them in their
strongest position since 2001 by imposing a May 2021 deadline on U.S.
forces while cutting the Afghan government out of the deal. Biden simply

had to handle the situation he inherited as best he could .............ccccccoeeecec... 30% 26 16 28 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 33 9 5 85% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 26 29 28 43% 57

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 19 54 27% 73

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 35 12 1" 7% 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 25 18 26 55% 45

Latest Data by Race White | 28% 24 16 33 51% 49

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 26 19 15 66% 34

Q97. Below are summaries of the statements you read above. Please indicate which two you find most convincing as a reason to support
Biden's decision to withdraw the troops from Afghanistan.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
We lost nearly 2,500 American soldiers in Afghanistan, more than 20,000
were wounded, and thousands more came home with unseen trauma to their

MENEAl NEAIN ......ouvereice s 34% 38% 37% 30% 38% 42% 33% 35%
Our goal in Afghanistan was to bring the terrorists who attacked us on 9/11 to

justice, Which we aChieVed ..o s 28 3 23 27 22 25 30 26
The U.S. spent twenty years preparing the Afghan military 23 22 24 25 23 20 24 32
As the Taliban surged through the country, the Afghan security forces gave

up and its president left the COUNETY .......cc.orrrrrrrrrrc e 20 19 20 22 14 14 23 19
The U.S. poured trillions of dollars into the war in Afghanistan 20 19 26 20 24 18 19 33
Donald Trump left President Biden an unwinnable war in Afghanistan and

Biden handled it the best he Could ..o 18 32 13 3 28 16 16 18
When Joe Biden was running for president, he made a promise that he would

get our troops out of Afghanistan ..............cerrnecn e 17 22 14 12 25 19 15 14

None of these are CONVINCING ..o 14 4 14 25 8 16 15 6
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Q98A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say that Joe Biden inherited an unwinnable war in Afghanistan,
including a peace deal made by the Trump administration that strengthened
the Taliban and imposed a May 1, 2021 deadline on removing U.S. Forces.
President Biden was simply left to do damage control on a dangerous
SIUBTION. ..ot 45% 73% 41% 15% 62% 51% 41% 47%
Those who say the situation in Afghanistan is a failure by the Biden
administration. By publicly announcing a hard deadline to remove all U.S.
troops, it was inevitable that the Taliban was going to quickly take control of
Afghanistan once We left. ... 40 14 38 69 22 30 44 40
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceuveuerirrircrieeiesese e 15 12 21 16 15 18 15 12
Q98B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say that since announcing his candidacy for President, Biden
promised that he would get our troops out of Afghanistan, even if it wasn't
going to be easy. Biden did the best he could in a situation that was inevitably
g0iNg t0 be ChAOLIC. ... 45% 74% 30% 17% 61% 48% 41% 44%
Those who say that the situation in Afghanistan is a failure by the Biden
administration. By publicly announcing a hard deadline to remove all U.S.
troops, it was inevitable that the Taliban was going to quickly take control of
Afghanistan once We left. ... 42 17 41 70 25 37 46 47
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceuvereririrerirenes et 13 9 29 13 14 15 13 9
Q101A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say it is our moral duty to take in Afghan refugees: many Afghan
people, such as the translators who worked with the American military, have
risked their lives to help keep us safe. We promised we'd do what we had to
so we could keep them safe because they were our partners and we must
live up to that commitment. ... 58% 2% 48% 44% 48% 57% 59% 60%
Those who say that the United States should not be resettling Afghan
refugees in our country. We already have an influx of migrants at the
Southern border, and letting in mass numbers of Afghan refugees will only
make our country less safe and divide us €ven MOre. ...........coeveveeevreenienieneene 25 14 35 35 29 21 25 24
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......ceuveriercirireiieicieireiree et 17 14 17 21 23 23 15 15
Q101B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
Those who say that many of the same people who are complaining Biden
isn't doing enough to evacuate the Afghan people also hypocritically do not
want the United States to accept them as refugees. Our Afghan allies kept
our troops safe in Afghanistan for 20 years. We owe them for their service to
the United SEALES. ....c..cvuieeireecere e 54% 1% 36% 41% 57% 59% 53% 50%
Those who say the United States should not be resettling Afghan refugees in
our country. We already have an influx of migrants at the Southern border,
and letting in mass numbers of Afghan refugees will only make our country
less safe and divide US BVEN MOTE. ..o 27 18 35 34 25 25 27 32
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvuieerciiicireiieerc e 19 1 29 25 18 16 19 18
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

YES, M oottt 9% 11% 13% 12% 6% 12% 9%
Yes, someone in My hOUSENOIT ..........cvvieieiiiirricesiee e 8 9 8 6 10 8 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household ............ccccoeerienneeneesnnenns * 1 2 1 2 1 -
NO Lottt et 83 80 77 81 82 79 85
YES (NET) oottt ssasssssssssssssesssesssnsens 17 20 23 19 18 21 15

Q102. Do you know anyone who served the United States in one form or another in Afghanistan over the last 20 years?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FRAVE ..ottt 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4%
A family MEMDEE N@S......c.oiririirirei et 18 22 20 22 25 19 13
AFHENA NS ..ot 19 23 23 14 18 23 13
Someone else | personally know has 15 19 23 12 13 21 18
Nobody | know has served in Afghanistan in one form or another .................... 57 50 51 59 53 52 70
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....coevvrirrereeersssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssnes 46% 43 50 49 41 47 48 30
D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCA tEIBVISION .....oor v 40%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............. 40
litics and current events in the U.S.? OnlinG NEWS WEDSIES.......vc e ot %2
poli e Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .......cccceeveurivercrrinnnns 30
FOXNEWS......ceiiirecree et 29
CNN ot 27
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cevirererrrreeririrereeseeeesssssessnnens 18
MSNBC ...t sssssssssnssns 16
RAGIO ... 16
National NEWSPAPENS.........ccccvvreerrieeirereeerseesrese s 14
1Y O T 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
a day aday week month Rarely Never DKIN/A OR MORE NEVER
o Fox News Channel........ 9% 14 12 9 19 32 5 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 8 6 19 45 5 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 13 1 14 19 33 7 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 19 17 10 18 16 5 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 14 12 13 21 22 3 53% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 16 18 7 14 30 3 53% 47
Latest Data by Race White 8% 14 1 9 19 34 5 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 16 21 9 19 26 4 51% 49
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday aday week month Rarely Never DKIN/A OR MORE NEVER
© CNNL...oovvvcereee e 7% 11 15 1 19 31 6 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 15 19 13 18 16 5 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 9 12 22 36 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 1 9 18 46 6 29% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 14 26 10 17 14 2 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 13 18 1" 16 30 6 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 1 12 19 35 7 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 17 23 7 19 21 3 57% 43
e MSNBC. ... 5% 9 11 1 20 36 8 37% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 11 14 15 21 23 7 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 9 8 1" 18 43 9 29% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 8 8 18 49 8 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 10 16 16 16 23 5 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 14 10 21 34 7 39% 61
Latest Data by Race White 3% 9 9 1" 19 40 8 32% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 13 15 12 25 26 6 43% 57
© NEWSMAX.......cooovvvvvecrirninnrend 4% 5 5 5 9 49 24 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 3 2 4 7 55 24 13% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 6 3 10 46 28 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 7 7 10 43 23 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 4 4 5 13 47 21 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 9 6 1" 8 45 17 29% 71
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 4 4 8 50 26 17% 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 1 10 4 9 50 20 21% 79
o One America News
Network.........ccooovvvvcciinerees 3% 6 5 4 10 45 26 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 4 4 10 48 26 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 6 2 13 48 24 15% 85
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 6 5 10 41 27 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 5 7 14 41 19 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 11 6 10 44 15 31% 69
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 5 3 9 46 30 15% 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 7 2 7 1" 45 21 23% 77
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 31%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. ) 15
A few times @ WEEK........cocveurrrereneseee s 14
Afew times a month ... 5
RAMEIY .. 11
NEVET ..ottt 22
DONTKNOW ... 1
D907. [IF VOTED] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for for Y 2110 T 51%
Donald TrUMP ..o 46

Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate?

Another candidate ..........cccceveveeeeeeceeceeeeeeeeeeees 4
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D902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for DON@Id THUMP ..o 47%
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another L ——— 44

. Another candidate ..........cccovcevieeeiiceee e 9
candidate?
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /,\*Alwalys Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?é%
; i : . ostly voted for Democrats............ccvcurevecrreneerrcrneennne
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but heve veted for some

RepUDIICANS ..o 10

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..o 11
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvencereieiviiniineen. 12
Always voted for Republicans .............covvrercrvinieneens 18
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o sssssessnens 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET)......coiiieerieeeieee e 42
YES, ME .ttt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocvvverieniinnens 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N T 83
YES (NET) oot sssnans 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveveenee. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 16
NONE OF thESE ... 15
Less than $30,000 ...........eeereeereeeeeeeeeee e e e 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ..o 11
$60,000 - $74,999 ......cooieieeeee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ... 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......oovivieieeeeeee e 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecvieeeeeiereeeer e 2
CIY ettt 27%
SUbUrDaN @rea.........coeuiveiiirieeree e 43
SMAll TOWN ..o 10
RUFAL @r€a......eveeieeeee s 20
Very IDeral.........covveinccccc e 14%
Somewhat [IDeral.........ccvvvveveeeieecieeeeeeeec e 16
MOAEIALE ...t 33
Somewhat CONSErvative ...........cccevvevevecreveeeeee e 19
Very CONSErVatiVe ... 17
LIBERAL (NET) ...t 31%

CONSERVATIVE (NET).cooseereeseessesssceescessseessn 36
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D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ErgmpDRePublican ----------------------------------------------------------- 20%

; ideN DemMOCTAt........cccoveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeecceee e 7

may select as many as you like. PHOGIESSN. "

Never Trump Republican ..., 9

SOCIANSE .....vveecece e 5

None of these describe me .........cccceveeeviceccceinan, 29

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born
again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

45%
21
3
1
22
8
YBS ottt 40%
NO L e 60
EVEIY WEEK ... 22%
Afew times a month.........ccccvereneneneineree s 9
About once @ MONth ..o 5
A few times @ Year.......ccooveuveeenereseee s 14
RAFEIY v s 23
NBVET ..ot 28
Employed full ime ..o 39%
Employed part ime..........ccoeveevieesrccesse e 9
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevcureunnee. 9
REEIed ... 27
SUENL ..o 3
HOMEMAKE ... s 7
1Y O T 6
Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.cecvvenecn. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
MAITIEA ..ot 42%
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvencnenne 9
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, never Marmied ..........cocoerrrcneneeneereneeeseeneens 25
Divorced or separated..........ccoevvveriresnnsseresnnseenns 15
WIAOWEA......c.oceiciee e 6
YIS ot 26%
NO et 74
1829 o 17%
B0-44 ..o 25
A5-54 ..ot 16
BE-BA ..ottt 17
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REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

NOMhEASE ..ot 18%
MIAWESLE ...t 22
SOULN e 37
WESE ..o 22
MaN .o 47%
WOMEN ...t 52
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D300. For statistical purposes only, are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin?

D301. Please indicate your race. If multi-racial, please indicate all for which
you identify as.

D302. If you were filling out an official form and were required to select one
race, which one would you select as your race?

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Black/African AMEriCan ...........ccceeveeeeevieeeeeeesseeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............ccceviereriecresieesece e 76
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.ocueveeeereeereeesee s 8
Asian/Asian AMENICaAN ........cceveevieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 4
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........ocveeeeeeecceceee s 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cccocevvvveeevevevnenennen. *

1

Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccceeeeeevieeeeeeeeeeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............coceviererieereiieesecere e 37

HISPaNIC/LAtiNG .......cvueerreeeieceseeee e 30

Asian/Asian American
Pacific ISIaNder ..........covveeeecececeecee s
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................
Middle Eastern/North African

ArgentiNg .....c.vocveircesieesc s
BElIZE ... s

1
2
1
1
5
ECUAAON ... -
El SAIVAAOr ...ttt 3
GUALEMAIA ... 1
HONAUIAS ... 1
NICArAGUA ... 1
PaANama ......cooooveieieeeccece s -
Paraguay .........coovivreeniineineeeee e 1
POIU oot 2
SPAIN oo 11
UUGUAY ...t 1
VENEZUEBIA.......oveee s 1
Other COUNMIY .....cvuvrirecineiee e 3
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 3

Another region of the World ...........cccvennirenennninenn, -
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ...t 35
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D305. [IF AAPI] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their ChING e 30%
roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or :;ﬁ'l?"-i'r-{éé """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ]?
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Vietham .
KOTBA ... 9
JAPAN ... 15
Pacific iSIands ..o 9
OFNBT e 8
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ..o 1
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African AmMerican .........c.ccvvernenenceneeersinineene 13%
White/CauCasian ..o 72
Hispanic/Latino ..........c.ocueveeierieereeeree s 11
Asian/Asian American 4
PaCific ISIaNdEr .......c.cieeieeeee s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cocoerereerrernenceneeneen. -
T PO *
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 3%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ...........ccocvivniinincrrcs 22
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccceu.c... 5
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvevirvenne 28
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 9
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10



